Advisory and consultancy services on the implementation of Actions, with a 

specific focus on audits, checks and/or reviews done by the European or any other 

Granting Authorities, as well as on any related matters not explicitly covered by the 

rules for participation in grants. 

• BASE TENDER BUDGET: EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EUROS (€ 

84.700,00), VAT included. The total maximum budget is divided as follows: 

o Lot 1: The maximum total budget, corresponding to the initial two years, is set to SIXTY 

THOUSAND EUROS (60.000,00 €), VAT not included. 

o Lot 2: The maximum total budget, corresponding to the initial two years, is set to TEN 

THOUSAND EURO (10.000,00€), VAT not included. 

• ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE: ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND EUROS (€ 

189.000,00) VAT not included. broken down as follows:  
o Budget (tax base) (without VAT) Lot 1: 60.000,00 Euros 

o Budget (tax base) (without VAT) Lot 2: 10.000,00 Euros 

o Possible amendments Lot 1: 12.000,00 Euros 

o Possible amendments Lot 2: 2.000,00 Euros